COURT SUPREME O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5498/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No.7487/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH BENCH AT GWALIOR)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5913 of Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing Oficial Translation and prayer for interim relief) WITH SLP(C) NO. 5913 of 2012 [KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS. V. LAL SINGH & ANR.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

> Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv. мr. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications exemption from filing seeking

official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

operation of the impugned Meanwhile,

judgments shall remain stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA] COURT MASTER