SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5498/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No.7487/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5913 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, adjourned for three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master | | Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010040892012/truecopy/order-4.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

ourtsindia com