S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5498/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No.7487/2011 of The High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5913 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Arya, Adv. For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matters on 1st October, 2013.