S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5498/2012

KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAL SINGH & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 5913/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

The ld. counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of

service in respect of the legal representatives of the

deceased respondent No.1 for chamber summons, within four

weeks time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.13

List again on 27.10.2015.

11:25:20 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com