SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498/2012

KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5913/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2016 These petitions are called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

> Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties say that the disputes between the parties have been compromised and they will file a compromise application within two weeks.

List immediately after the application is filed.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master