DITEM NO.7 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498/2012 KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5913/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Vide order dt.26.7.2016, parties undertook to file application for compromise within two weeks time but till date no such application has been filed nor anybody appears today on behalf of either of the parties, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar