SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5498/2012

KHILAN RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 14685/2018 - APPLICATION FOR COMPROMISE, IA 14688/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5913/2012 (IV-A) (FOR [APPLICATION FOR COMPROMISE] ON IA 14648/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 14658/2018)

Date: 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR